OP \$40.00 1213

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ablatrics, Inc.	10/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nContact Surgical, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Aviation Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12135010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502424210

Email: qnguyen@lbhip.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP

Address Line 1: 2483 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NCNT-N-Z001.02-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjay S. Bagade

Total Attachments: 2

source=NCNTNZ00102_20080606_certificate_name_change#page1.tif source=NCNTNZ00102_20080606_certificate_name_change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0365



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABLATRICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABLATRICS, INC." TO "NCONTACT SURGICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3829400 8100

0.50849525

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4235028

DATE: 10-19-05

PATENT

REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0366

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 FM 10/18/2005 FILED 02:34 PM 10/18/2005 SRV 050849525 - 3829400 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ABLATRICS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Ablatrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Ablatrics, Inc. (the "Corporation") The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 15, 2004, and was previously amended and restated on May 25, 2005.

SECOND: Resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is nContact Surgical, Inc (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: Pursuant to the recommendation of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in a written consent to action without meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of the Corporation duly adopted and approved this Certificate of Amendment.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 18th day of October 2005.

ABLATRICS, INC.

ъу: __

John Funkhouser, President and CEO

CORP-17514-1-417564-v1

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 06/06/2008